

**IN THE SUPREME COURT
STATE OF MISSOURI**

IN RE:)
)
LISA DAWN COATNEY) **Supreme Court # SC 91497**
)
Respondent)

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF

ALLAN & SUMMARY, L.C.

John J. Allan # 24080
11 S. Newstead Ave.
St. Louis, MO 63108
314-361-7100
314-361-8440 (fx)
jja@allanlaw.com
www.allanlawgroup.com

ATTORNEY FOR THE RESPONDENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS 2

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES 4

STATEMENT OF FACTS 6

 I BACKGROUND OF THE RESPONDENT 6

 II REPRESENTATIONS TO THE ADVISORY
 COMMITTEE ON WAIVER 11

 III STATEMENTS REGARDING JUDGES 13

 IV STATEMENTS ABOUT THE HISTORY OF DENYING
 JURY TRIALS BY JUDGE GARY KAM AND
 CANDOR TO A TRIBUNAL 26

 V STATEMENTS ABOUT THE HISTORY OF DENYING
 JURY TRIALS BY JUDGE GARY KAMP..... 30

 VI COMMUNICATIONS WITH INDIVIDUALS IN THE
 LEGAL SYSTEM 31

 VII REPRESENTATIONS TO A TRIBUNAL 32

 VIII RESPONDENT’S CONDUCT FOLLOWING THE
 HEARING TRIBUNAL 33

POINTS RELIED ON 36

ARGUMENT	38
CONCLUSION.....	39
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	40
CERTIFICATION: RULE 84.06(c)	40

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>In re Westfall</i> , 808 S.W. 2d 829 (Mo. Banc 1991)	18, 20
<i>In re Madison</i> , 282 S.W. 3d 350 (Mo. Banc 2009).....	20
<i>In re Discipline Against Graham</i> , 453, N.W. 2d, 313 (cert. denied 1990)	20
<i>In re Salomone v. MacMillan Publishing Co.</i> ,97 Misc 2d 346, 349-50, 411 N.Y.S. 2d 105, 108 (N.Y. Sup.Ct. 1978).....	23
<i>In re Polygram Records v. Superior Court</i> , 170 Cal App. 3d 543, 216, Cal. Rptr. 252 (Cal.Ct. App. 1985).....	23
<i>In re Greenbelt Coop. Pub. Assoc v. Bresler</i> , 398 U.S. 6, 90 S. Ct. 1537, 26 L. Ed. 2d 6 (1970).....	23
<i>In re Garrison v. State of Louisiana</i> , 279, U.S. 64, 85 S. Ct. 209, 13 L.Ed.2d 125 (1964)	26
<i>Gentile v. State Bar of Nevada</i> , (MO Banc 1995)	26
<i>In re Coe</i> , 903, S.W. 2d 916 (Mo banc 1995)	26

RULES

Rule 4-3.3, Rules of Professional Conduct	27, 33, 37
Rule 4-4.2, Rules of Professional Conduct	31, 37
Rule 4-4.5, Rules of Professional Conduct	37

Rule 4-4.8, Rules of Professional Conduct	37
Rule 4-8.2, Rules of Professional Conduct	13, 27, 34
Rule 4-8.4, Rules of Professional Conduct	36, 37
Rule 5.05, Rules of Professional Conduct	38
Rule 5.30(b), Rules of Professional Conduct	38
Rule 6.01 (h), Rules of Professional Conduct	11
